

## Town of Nutter Fort

1415 Buckhannon Pike Nutter Fort WV 26301, office@townofnutterfort.com Ph: 304-622-7713 Fax: 304-623-0288

## **PRESS RELEASE**

October 11, 2023

On 10/6/2023, Quiet Dell Rural Fire Protection District Fire Fee invoices were mailed out to the shared, first-due area of Nutter Fort Fire Department and Stonewood Fire Department. This is a legitimate invoice that was mailed and NOT a scam.

The Quiet Dell Rural Fire Protection District consists of the Route 20 area that Nutter Fort Fire Department and Stonewood Fire Department services.

If you have any questions, please utilize one of the following options:

- You can find additional information online at <a href="http://rt20firedistrict.com/">http://rt20firedistrict.com/</a>.
- Call Leslie Cummings, Town of Nutter Fort at 304-622-7713 x102.
- Call Crystal Johnson, City of Stonewood at 304-623-2919 x3.